

Control Number: 51023



Item Number: 365

Addendum StartPage: 0

## PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

In re Application of the City of San Antonio, Acting By and Through the City Public Service Board (CPS Energy) To Amend its Certificate of Convenience and Necessity for the Proposed Scenic Loop 138-kV Transmission Line Project in Bexar County, Texas Docket Number: 51023

SOAH Docket No. 473-21-0247

RECEIVED

OCT 2 7 2020

BY

Patrick Cleveland's Protective Order Certification

## **Protective Order Certification**

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials must not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an employee of the Commission or OPC will be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. 51023. I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated here will not apply.

Dated this 27<sup>th</sup> day of October 2020.

/Patrick Cleveland/

Patrick Cleveland High Country Ranch 26332 Willoughby Way Boerne, TX 78006 T. 908-644-8372 Email: pjbgw@gvtc.com

PATRICK CLEVELAND: PROTECTIVE ORDER CERTIFICATION - 1

1	I certify that I am eligible to have access to Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms
2	of the Protective Order in this docket.
3	Dated this 27 <sup>th</sup> day of October 2020.
4	
5	/Patrick Cleveland/
6	Patrick Cleveland
7	High Country Ranch 26332 Willoughby Way
8	Boerne, TX 78006 T. 908-644-8372
9	Email: pjbgw@gvtc.com
10	
11	
12	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
13	
14	I certify that notice of the filing of this document was provided to all parties of record via
15	electronic mail on October 27, 2020, in accordance with the Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 50664
16	electronic mail on October 27, 2020, in accordance with the Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 50664.
16 17	
16 17 18	Project No. 50664.
16 17 18 19	Project No. 50664. /Patrick Cleveland/
16 17 18 19 20	Project No. 50664. /Patrick Cleveland/
16 17 18 19 20 21	Project No. 50664. /Patrick Cleveland/
<ol> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> </ol>	Project No. 50664. /Patrick Cleveland/
<ol> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> </ol>	Project No. 50664. /Patrick Cleveland/
<ol> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> </ol>	Project No. 50664. /Patrick Cleveland/
<ol> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> <li>25</li> </ol>	Project No. 50664. /Patrick Cleveland/
<ol> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> <li>25</li> <li>26</li> </ol>	Project No. 50664. /Patrick Cleveland/
<ol> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> <li>25</li> <li>26</li> <li>27</li> </ol>	Project No. 50664. /Patrick Cleveland/
<ol> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> <li>25</li> <li>26</li> </ol>	Project No. 50664. /Patrick Cleveland/
<ol> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> <li>25</li> <li>26</li> <li>27</li> </ol>	Project No. 50664. /Patrick Cleveland/ Patrick Cleveland
<ol> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> <li>25</li> <li>26</li> <li>27</li> </ol>	Project No. 50664. /Patrick Cleveland/ Patrick Cleveland